AN2019-23 EVAL-1ED3124Mx12H
Evaluation board description
About this document
Scope and purpose
The gate driver evaluation board EVAL-1ED3124Mx12H with the 1ED3124MU12H or 1ED3124MC12H gate driver
IC demonstrates the functionality and key features of the Infineon EiceDRIVER™ Compact gate driver ICs.
The boards contain a short circuit protection which is described in more detail in the key feature section of this
document.

Infineon Technologies BAS3010B-03W
D6, LED1 2 LED, Green, SMD Lite-On LTST-C190GKT
D7 1 LED, Red, SMD Lite-On LTST-C190CKT
J1, J2, J3 3 TERM BLOCK 2POS 5mm, TH Phoenix Contact MKDSN 1,5/ 2-5,08
J6, J7, J8, J13 4 Header, 100mil, 2x1, Gold, TH Samtec TSW-102-07-G-S
J9, J10, J11 3 Receptacle, 2.54mm, 3x1, Gold,
TH
Samtec SSW-103-01-G-S
J12 1 Receptacle, 2x1, 2.54mm, Gold,
TH
Samtec SSW-102-01-G-S
J14 1 Header (shrouded), 100mil, 5x2,
High-Temperature, Gold, TH
3M N2510-6002-RB
Q1, Q2 2 HIGH SPEED IGBT 1200V Infineon Technologies IKQ75N120CH3
R1, R10, R21 3 RES, 10k, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA
R2, R18, R20 3 RES, 1k, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA
R3, R5, R9, R13 4 RES, 3R57, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW12063R57FK
R4, R7, R11, R16 4 RES, 0R, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603000Z0EA
R6 1 RES, 100R, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA
R12 1 RES, 51k, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060351K0FKEA
AN2019-23 EVAL-1ED3124Mx12H
Evaluation board description
4 Bill of material
Application Note 11 v1.0
2019-11-06
Table 4 Bill of material (continued)
Designator Quantity Description Manufacturer Part number
R14 1 RES, 1M, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031M00FKEA
R15 1 RES, 4k7, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06034K70FKEA
R19 1 RES, 0R003, 1%, 3W, 2512 Bourns Inc. CRE2512-FZ-R003E-3
R22 1 RES, 47k, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060347K0FKEA
R23, R24 2 RES, 270R, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603270RFKEA
S1 1 Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.1A,
16V, SMT
Bourns 7914G-1-000E
U1 1 Linear Voltage Regulator 5V Infineon Technologies TLS810D1EJV50